

Eat Well, Live Well.



POSADA - Whole Grain Fiesta Bean Burrito Child Nutrition Label 1/48ct IW



Product Description

This product is ready to eat. CN Statement: Meets 2 grain, 2 meat/meat alternate and 0 vegetable for child nutrition equivalency. 51% whole grain. Ovenable wrapper with bright graphics. Fully cooked, easy to prepare - just bake and serve.

POSADA - Whole Grain Fiesta Bean Burrito Child Nutrition Label 1/48ct IW

Net Content:	15 Pound
Volume:	.72 Cubic foot

Product Attributes

Brand	Posada
Manufacturer	Ajinomoto Foods NA
Country of Origin	US

Product Codes

Item Code	Assigned by Manufacturer 443000
Item ID	10073202443002

Nutrition

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: FILLING: Water, Pinto Beans, Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Skim Milk, Modified Food Starch, Milk Protein Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid [preservative], Lactic Acid, Annatto and Paprika Color), Contains Less than 2% of: Seasoning (Modified Food Starch, Paprika [color], Salt, Onion Powder, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Spices, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Chili Pepper, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Maltodextrin, Ascorbic Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Mono & Diglycerides, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavors). TORTILLA: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Salt, Guar Gum, Emulsifier (DATEM and Mono-Diglycerides), Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten, Powerflex (Protein, Sodium Chloride, Wheat Starch, Microcrystalline Cellulose). CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

Nutrition Facts

47 servings per container

Serving Size 1 Piece(s) (142g)

Amount per serving
Calories **310**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g	11%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	17%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 430mg	19%
Total Carbohydrates 45g	16%
Dietary Fiber 7g	23%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes Added Sugars	%
Protein 14g	
Vitamin D 0mcg (0 IU)	%
Calcium 170mg	15%
Iron 2.8mg	15%
Potassium 570mg	10%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Allergen Statement

- CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT*

* According to the FDA, the most common food allergies are Milk, Peanuts, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat

Shipping

Item ID	Level	Qty of Next Level Item(s)	Width	Depth	Height	Net Weight	Gross Weight	Pallet Ti / Hi
10073202443002	Case	1	11.813 Inches	19.563 Inches	5.375 Inches	15 Pound	16.85 Pound	8 / 8

Safety

Instructions

- MICROWAVE: High / Frozen (0°F) 1:45-2:00 min or until hot. Microwave times are based on one item at 1000 watts. Adjust times accordingly depending on number of items being reheated.
- CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 350°F / Frozen (0°F) 20-22 min or until hot. Oven times are based on one product on 1 full sheet tray. Adjust times accordingly depending on number of items being reheated.
- CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F / Frozen (0°F) 15-17 min or until hot. Oven times are based on one product on 1 full sheet tray. Adjust times accordingly depending on number of items being reheated.
- Store product for no longer than 364 days after production at a temperature between -10 and 0 degrees.

- **Minimum Lifespan From Arrival** 310 days
- **Minimum Lifespan From Production** 364 days
- **Minimum Temperature/Storage & Handling** -10 °F
- **Maximum Temperature/Storage & Handling** 0 °F

Additional Information

Suggested Uses

- Prepare from FROZEN STATE. It is not recommended to heat from thawed. For best results, open on end or remove from wrapper and heat according to times given below.
- Serve with beans, rice and pico de gallo for a delicious meal.
- Serve with beans, rice and pico de gallo for a delicious meal.
- Serve with beans, rice and pico de gallo for a delicious meal.